©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
January, 2013 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
AND8492/D
AND8492/D
Capacitive Drop Drive
Topology with a Constant
Current Regulator to Drive

As seen in the above calculation the zeners only conduct
for 84.2% of the time so the average power is 84.2% of the
DC power. And 84.2% of 1.65 W is approximately 1.39 W.
AND8492/D
10
Conclusion
The Capacitive drop topology changes swings in voltage
to swings in current. Using a constant current regulator to
regulate the LED string current allows smaller forward
voltage LEDs to be driven at higher voltages with large
swings. For voltages swings less than 45 V the application
note AND8433/D should be considered.
LIST OF CCRs
Product VI Max (V) IO Max (mA) Package Type
NSIC2020B 120 20 SMB−2
NSIC2030B 120 30 SMB−2
NSIC2050B 120 50 SMB−2
NSI45015W 45 15 SOD−123
NSI45020 45 20 SOD−123
NSI45020A 45 20 SOD−123
NSI45025 45 25 SOD−123
NSI45025A 45 25 SOD−123
NSI45025AZ 45 25 SOT−223−4 / TO−261−4
NSI45025Z 45 25 SOT−223−4 / TO−261−4
NSI45030 45 30 SOD−123
NSI45030A 45 30 SOD−123
NSI45030AZ 45 30 SOT−223−4 / TO−261−4
NSI45030Z 45 30 SOT−223−4 / TO−261−4
NSI45020J 45 20 to 40 SOT−223−4 / TO−261−4
NSI45035J 45 35 to 70 SOT−223−4 / TO−261−4
NSI45060JD 45 60 to 100 DPAK−3
NSI45090JD 45 90 to 160 DPAK−3
NSI50150AD 50 150 to 350 DPAK−3
NSI50010YT1G 50 10 SOD−123
NSI50350AD 50 350 DPAK−3
NSI50350AS 50 350 SMC−2
ON Semiconductor and          are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC).  SCILLC owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks,
copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of SCILLC’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent−Marking.pdf.  SCILLC
reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein.  SCILLC makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any
particular purpose, nor does SCILLC assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without